



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	15/04/2019	Version No.:	
----------------------	------------	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	77018608
Name	SALTED CARAMEL TRUFFLES TUBE
Ingredients	glucose sugar cocoa butter whole MILK powder cocoa powder cocoa mass sweetened condensed skimmed MILK water butter (MILK) salt (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin natural flavouring
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Made in a Factory which handles Nuts.
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	U.K
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	20-22 Wenlock Road, London
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1986kj/kcal 474
fat	25g/ml
of which saturates	15.5g/ml
carbohydrate	55/ml

of which sugars	41g/ml
protein	5.3g/ml
salt	0.4g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N (may contain)
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y